Deon Gericke

From: Rhulani Ngwenya <ngwenya.rhulanié6@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 24 February 2021 10:23
To: francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za; Issa@l[ssa.org.za:
jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za: PTA Bar; Pretoria-
FA@ijustice.gov.za; recepticn@ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.cc.za; admin@biaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.ze;
Molikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advccates@gmail.com; gautengsccadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;
ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen; MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za;
ndweieni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@ish.co.za;
lidias@savage.co.za; moticns@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; Flavial@legal-
aid.coza; NokuphiwaN@!egal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za;
Henk Schouten; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@ puys.co.za;
fergusonr@virtuaichambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za;
Tamaryn Meiville; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za;
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube co.za; viv@jaa.org.za;
advphiliipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.iaw@gmail.com;
jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; lauren@whkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmaii.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com;
eugene@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusiedwabaS@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za;
sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport;
innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com; Maki Malepe; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za;
tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com;
nimahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za;
kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com;
advocatemabena@gmail. com; inffo@motimele.co.za

Cc: Msutu@judiciary.org.za; Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za; SBhana@judiciary.org.za;
SGillissen@judiciary.org.za; Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za; LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za;
KErlank@judiciary.org.za; ERaffant@judiciary.org.za; TMabona®judiciary.org.za;
JMagoro@judiciary.org.za; Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za; HBotes@judiciary.org.za;
OKomane®@judiciary.org.za; CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Zanele Manyathi;
AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za; OMolopa@judiciary.org.za; TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za;
MMorema@judiciary.org.za

Subject: Civil Trial allocations 24 February 2021
Attachments: Allocations - raf civil trial roil - 24 February 2021 (1).docx
Good day

Kindly find the attached civil trial allocations for RAF civil trials in accordance with the general roll dated 24
February 2021,

| trust that the above is in order.

Regards i
Rhulani Ngwenya

Judge's Secretary: Office of the Deputy Judge President
Pretoria High Court

012 315 7573/067 256 7124
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OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDERT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.19, 7t Floor
Tel. (012) 492 6813 E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

24 February 2021

The Honourable Madam Justice Mia J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Fourie J

The Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen J
The Honourable Madam Justice Collis J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Davis J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Swanepoel AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Mnyovu AJ

The Honourable Madam Justice Phahlane AJ
9. The Honourable Madam Justice Mogale AJ
10.The Honourabie Mr. Justice Manoim AJ
11.The Honourable Mr. Justice Mbongwe AJ
12.The Honourable Mr. Avvakoumides AJ

13. The Honourabie Mr. Justice Strijdom AJ
14.Mr. Talifhani Matshivha : Civil Triais, Registrar
15. Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
16.Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

17.Law Society of Scuth Africa

18. Johannesburg Society of Advocates

19.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
20. Gauteng Family Law Forum

21.Gauteng Attorneys Association

22.Pretoria Attorneys Association
23.Johannesburg Attorneys Association

24 West Rand Atiorneys Association

25. General Council of the Bar of South Africa
26. National Bar Council of South Africa
27.National Forum of Advocates
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28. Pretoria Scciety of Advocates

29. North Gauteng Association of Advocates
3C. Church Square Association of Advocates
31.Advocates for Transformation

32.Black Lawyers Assaciation

33. Nationat Association of Democratic Lawyers
34.Office of the State Atterney, Pretoria and Johanneasburg
35. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg

35. Legai Aid South Africa

37.Gauteng Society of Advocates

Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

RAF CIVIL TRIAL ROLL — 24 FEBRUARY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (1)

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the

distributed final roil of 24 FEBRUARY 2021 as follows:

Contact e-mail address of

No on|Case No | Case Name Judge to whom matter

roll is allocated Judge’s Secretary

1. 83216/17 | P THWALAVS | MIAJ LUMKA MSUTU -
RAF Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za

2. 18852/18 | M E|MAJ LUMKA MSUTU -
MALULEKE Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

3. 3659/18 G NGWIRAVS | MIA J LUMKA MSUTU -
RAF Lmsuiu@ijudiciary.org.za

4. 16371/18 | M S MOTHIBI | MIA J LUMKA MSUTU -
VS RAF Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za

5. 10355/18 | D M VAN WYK | MIA J LUMKA MSUTU -
VS RAF Lmsutu@judiciery.org.za

6. 78949/17 | W EBERWEIN | COLLIS J RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS RAF Rvhumbhane@judiciary.org.x

a

==
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| RONEWA VHUMBANE -

j 7. | 3025/17 i T GCABASHE i COLLIS J | ,
' ’ ' VS RAF | i Rvhumbai:e@judiciary.org.z ;
] | | 2 |
| 8. I 64327/17 | S M KHIZE VS | COLLIS J 'RONEWA VHUMBANE -
] | RAF | Rvhumpane@judiciarv.orq.z
| i &
| I i b=
' . | 63806/16 | T D NHLAPO | COLLIS J | RONEWA VHUMBANE -
| VS RAF | Rvhumbare@judiciary.or z
i a
10. 3860/18 F G | COLLIS RONEWA VHUMBANE -
MAVHANGO Rvhumbara@judiciaiy.org.z
. VS RAF a
11. 7947317 T D | MANOIM AJ SIMONE BHANA —
MOTAUNG VS Sbhana@judiciary.orq.za
RAF
12. 21746/18 | Y M | MANOIM AJ SIMONE BHANA -
MALUNGA VS Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
RAF
13. 26413/17 | TGUMEDE VS | MANOIM AJ SIMONE BHANA
RAF Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
14. 692/18 L MANOIM AJ SIMONE BHANA -
CHWENYANA Sbhara@;udiciziy.ory.2za
VS RAF
15. 72574/17 | L L CUMBANE | MANOIM AJ SIMONE BHANA -
VS RAF Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
57. 71773/116 | T H SITHOLE | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomane@judiciary.crg.za
58. 19879/18 | L MBOMBIYA | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomarie@judiciary.org.za
59. 8832/16 MASHEGO P | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
M VS RAF Okomane@judiciary.¢igy.za
60. 17961/19 | N MASHAVA | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomane@djudiciary.cry.za
61. 64820/17 | MP RAMETSE | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomane@iudiciarv.org.za
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|16. 19276916 | S DIEGO VS FOURIEJ | SONJA  GILLISSEN -
l  RAF | SGillssen@judiciary.org.za

: i ' I |

[17. 151304/12 |D P GININDA | FOURIE J | SONJA  GILLISSEN -
; VS RAF SGillissen@judiciary.org.zn

18. 4326/18 |D FOURIE J SONJA  GILLISSEN -
i STELLENBER S3illissen@judiciary.org.ze
| G VS RAF

18. 85738/17 1L B HLELI VS | FOURIE J SONJA  GILLISSEN -
RAF SGillissen@judiciary.org.z#

20. 77357117 | E B | FOURIE J SONJA  GILLISSEN -
- MAHLANGU SGillissen@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

21. 16837/18 | TN NXUMALO | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELO KAPARI -
VS RAF Bjanuary@judiciery.org.za

22. 77728/16 | B J NTSHABA | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELO KAPAR! -
VS RAF Bianuarv@iudiciary.ory.za

23. 8943/17 N W STEVENS | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELO KAPARI -
VS RAF Sjanuary@judiciary.org.z¢

24, 69208/17 |J M | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELO KAPARI -
MAHCBHO VS Bianuary@judici=ry.ora.z&
RAF

25, 76801/17 | L DE JAGER | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELC KAPARI -
VS RAF Bjanuary@judiciaiy.nrg.za

26. 78803/17 | C N DU | MBONGWE AJ KAREN ERLANK -
PREEZ VS Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
RAF

27. 37592/15 |V J DUBE VS | MBONGWE AJ KAREN ERLANK -
RAF Kerlank@judiciary.org.za

28. 1866/13 H RORICH VS | MBONGWE AJ KAREN ERLANK -
RAF Kerlank@iudiciary.orq.za

29. 43397/18 |P ZIDE VS| MBONGWE AJ KAREN ERLANK -
RAF Keriank@judiciary.org.za

30. 86554/18 |A GODI VS| MBONGWE AJ KAREN ERLANK -
RAF Keriank@judiciary.org.za




[

|31. [ 67666/17 | MAFOKO S M JANSE VAN | EILEEN  RAFFANTI -
| | | vs RAF : NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
E | | _ j
32, 71366/18 | MOLEKWA M | JANSE VAN 'EILEEN  RAFFANTI -
! } ; M VS RAF ] NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eraffant@iudiciary.org.za
| ; :
i 33. | 8442118 | BVAN OORDT | JANSE VAN | EILEEN RAFFANTI -
' | VS RAF | NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
| ;
|34. 2643518 | MOILOA G D jJANSE VAN | EILEEN  RAFFANTI -]
I VS RAF i NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eiaifant@judiciarv.org.za
35. 18860/17 {E MALAMBA | JANSE VAN | EILEEN  RAFFANTI -
VS RAF NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Erzaffant@judiciary.org.z¢
36. 80214/19 | MASANGO V| DAVIS J TUMETSI MABCNA -
M VS RAF Tinahona@judiciary.org.za
37. 5378/19 MOLAPO VS| DAVISJ TUMETS! MABONA -
RAF Tmakona@iudiciary.crg.c3
38. 59461/17 | MBOWENI VS | DAVIS J TUMETSI MABONA -
RAF Tmabona@juciciary.org.za
39. 82701/16 | S MSIMANGO | DAVIS J TUMETS! MABONA -
VS RAF Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
40. 25267/18 | NYABEZA J|DAVISJ TUMETSI MABONA -
MOFOKENG Tmabhona@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
41, 35105/17 | MABASO L V| MOGALE AJ THOKI MAGORO —
VS RAF Jmagoro@ijudiciary.org.za
42. 49279/18 | T O | MOGALE AJ THOKI MAGORO -
MOTLOUNG Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
43. 83721/18 | KASANA M M | MOGALE AJ THOKI MAGORO -
S VS RAF Jmagoro/djudiciary.org.za
44, 6756/17 K E | MOGALE AJ THOK! MAGORO -
MAPONYANE Jmagoro@judicizry.org.za
VS RAF
45, 92181/16 | M M COLLINS | MOGALE AJ THOKI MAGORO -
VS RAF Jmagoro@judigiary.ora.zz
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| 46. 55427/14 ! P P ZULU VS | MNYOVU AJ KALLIE VAN WYK -~
| | RAF | Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.ze
i | ! ;
|47. | 80463/18 | P D TSOTETSI | MNYOVU AJ KALLIE VAN WYK -
I VS RAF .I Kvanwyk@judiciary.orm.za
48, {50021/18 | D C RAKOTU  MNYOVU Al | KALLIE VAN WYK -
| VS RAF | Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
I I ! |
49 | 69656/17 : S S GALANE | MNYOVU AJ 'KALLIE VAN WYK -
‘| VS RAF ! Kvanwyk@iudiciary.org.z2
|
50. 29934/18 | MKHONTO M ' MNYOVU AJ KALLIE VAN WYK -
]i VS RAF i Kvanwyk@jugiciary.org.z2
52. 57357/16 | MDLUL! Z K| STRIJDOM Al HESTER BOTES -
VS RAF Hbotes@judiciary.org.2a
53. 21441/19 | MOTAUNG S | STRIUDOM AJ HESTER BOTES —
M B VS RAF FHbotes@judiciary.oro.za
54. 39507/16 | MUSA STRIJDOM Ad HESTER BOTES -
MAHOWA VS Hhotes@judiciary.org.za
RAF
54. 70082/17 | GOITSEMANG | STRIJDOM AJ HESTER BOTES -
SEPENG VS Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
RAF
55. 23620/14 | VILJOEN M J | STRIJDOM AJ HESTER BOTES -
VS RAF iHbotes@judiciary.org.za
56. 80996/17 | S E VAN DER | STRIJDOM AJ HESTER BOTES -
WALT VS RAF Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
62. 1250/17 COETZEE W J | AWAKOUMIDES AJ | LEONORA MCKENZIE -
VS RAF Lmckenzie@judiciary.orn.za
63 74862/14 | MBELE N H N | AWAKOUMIDES AJ | LEONORA MCKENZIE -
VS RAF Lmck=rzie@judiciary.org.za
64. 88870/14 | MULAUDZI N | AVWAKOUMIDES AJ | LEONORA MCKENZIE -
M VS RAF Lmckenzie®@judiciary.org.«
65. 11338/18 | GEYER J VS| AVWAKOUMIDES AJ | LEONORA MCKENZIE -
RAF Lmckenzie@juciciary.org.za
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i68396f15 ' G PiAWAKOUMIDESAJ iLEONORA MCKENZIE

_' VOLSCHENK : Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
|

| :vs RAF |

Regards

{ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA
REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA
OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT

GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




